
Builder: CUSTOM

Year Built: 1995

Model: Performance Sailboat

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: Grenada

LOA: 65' 0" (19.81m)

Beam: 18' 2" (5.54m)

Max Draft: 13' 0" (3.96m)

Cruise Speed: 9 Kts. (10 MPH)

Max Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

MISCHIEVOUS — CUSTOM

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs Mischievous — CUSTOM
from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in
close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht Mischievous — CUSTOM or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or
chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/custom/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/custom/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/


2

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Overview

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

1

3

4

5

6

7

9

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 2 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



9

9

10

10

11

11

11

11

11

16

17

18

19

CONTACTS

Contact details

Telephones

Office hours

Address

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 3 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Overview

 

Mischievous is a spectacular yacht in that she is a cruising sailboat with sumptuous
accommodations below, yet unlike most sumptuous yachts, she is a Ferrari through the water
with thoroughbred performance. Moreover, she is easily handled by short crew.Illustrative of her
speed, in 2015, she took line honors, first over the line, in the Bermuda Race. And she did so
with the crew living lavishly, eating Fettucini Alfredo, and drinking champagne in fluted leaded
glass, served by waiters with. So, you get it, she is a cruising yacht that screeches.So, with that
said, it should be obvious, she is not your Grandmothers Oldsmobile Station wagon.She has a
full interior, hand built gracefully by Sudmen Meriten in Finland and is stylish, fast, complete,
ready to sail long distances.She sleeps EIGHT. Two heads. The owners stateroom is aft with
private head. There is a large main saloon with fold down dining table. Can you say, lets dance?
There are also two extra folding beds in the saloon and a second bathroom forward. There is
also a workroom forward.Her owners have done a full restoration to her and have markedly
improved her cosmetically and functionally.She is a bargain purchase for the sailor seeking
exceptional performance in a superbly fast sturdy yacht, capable of living comfortably aboard, full
time, in style.

Category: Performance Sailboat Model Year: 1995

Year Built: 1995 Country: Grenada

Basic Information

LOA: 65' 0" (19.81m) LWL: 58' 0" (17.68m)

LOD: 65' 0" (19.81m) Beam: 18' 2" (5.54m)

Max Draft: 13' 0" (3.96m) Clearance: 90' 0" (27.43m)

MFG Length: 65' 0" (19.81m)

Dimensions

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 4 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Cruise Speed: 9 Kts. (10 MPH) Max Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

Water Capacity: 105.6688208 Gallons Fuel Capacity: 54.683614764 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 2 Total Heads: 2

Accommodations

Hull Material: Fiberglass

Hull and Deck Information

Engines: 1 Manufacturer: Yanmar

Model: 4JH Series Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 5 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



DETAILED INFORMATION

Overview

 

ACCOMMODATIONS PLANLarge Interior volume with sleeping for Eight. Two
heads.Mischievous has a lovely salon, aft cabin with its own private head, a Navigation station
sized to navigate or run a Fortune 500 company, forward cabin, workroom and an additional
head.RIGGING, SAILSRIG and RIGGING: Hall Spars Custom Carbon fiber Rig, 5 spreaders,
Carbon fiber Boom, Boom new painted 2019; Bamar B5 Roller Furler new in 2019WINCHES: All
winches are Harken, well mantaint. All Deck Gear is also Harken. Winches can also be operated
from 3 Harken GrindersSAILS: Main Sail new 2019, Elvström. New Lazy Jacks 2019, The main
halyard is lead to the single electric winchSeveral Sails: Genaker, Spinnaker, Code Zero,
GenoaSecond set of carbon fiber sailsELECTRICAL110V and 220V systems operate with a
transformer to switch loads. 12V and 24 V DC ships systems.Fisher Panda Generator 8kW
InverterBattery chargerThere is a 110v fridge and freezer. Also, a Fridge/Freezer Box powered by
the house bank system in 24v under the salon tableWashing MachineAll lighting is LED,
completed in 2019Electric toiletGALLEYDouble sink, fresh water hot and cold tap from tank and
tap directly from seawater. Refrigeration systems: Two independently operated systems, one is
DC powered and one is AC powered.ELECTRONICSSuperbly comfortable Navigation table
with main Electrical control panel.AIS, VHF, Chartplotter, GPS, Radar.Note photosWATER
MAKERWatermaker produces 35L per hourDISCLAIMERNeither brokers nor owner offers
warranties of any kind. It is the buyer's responsibility to hire competent marine surveyors to
assess the fit and fitness of the vessel. All inventory is stated on the listing and any item not listed
should be considered excluded from the inventory of the vessel.

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or
warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should
instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer
desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal
without notice.

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 6 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



PHOTOS

1 3

4 5

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 7 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/


6 7

8
9

10
11

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 8 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/


12 13

14
15

16 17

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 9 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/


18 19

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 10 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/custom/sudmen_meriten_oy_65/mischievous/1995/267311/


CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL
headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address

Mischievous — CUSTOM Page 11 of 11

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

http://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Harbour+Towne+Marina/@26.058361,-80.129438,6z/data=!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x890f682857c031f6

	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	SPECIFICATIONS
	Overview
	Basic Information
	Dimensions
	Speed, Capacities and Weight
	Accommodations
	Hull and Deck Information
	Engine Information

	DETAILED INFORMATION
	Overview
	Exclusions
	Disclaimer

	PHOTOS
	1
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	9
	8
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	CONTACTS
	Contact details
	Telephones
	Office hours
	Address


