

# MISCHIEVOUS — CUSTOM



Builder: CUSTOM

Year Built: 1995

Model: Performance Sailboat

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: Grenada

LOA: 65' 0" (19.81m) Beam: 18' 2" (5.54m) Max Draft: 13' 0" (3.96m) Cruise Speed: 9 Kts. (10 MPH) Max Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs Mischievous — CUSTOM from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale's list. We also work in close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht Mischievous — CUSTOM or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
SPECIFICATIONS	4
Overview	4
Basic Information	4
Dimensions	4
Speed, Capacities and Weight	5
Accommodations	5
Hull and Deck Information	5
Engine Information	5
DETAILED INFORMATION	6
Overview	6
Exclusions	6
Disclaimer	6
PHOTOS	7
1	7
3	7
4	7
5	7
6	8
7	8
9	8
8	8
10	8
11	8
12	9
13	9
14	9
15	9

16	9
17	9
18	10
19	10
CONTACTS	11
Contact details	11
Telephones	11
Office hours	11
Address	11

# SPECIFICATIONS

## Overview

Mischievous is a spectacular yacht in that she is a cruising sailboat with sumptuous accommodations below, yet unlike most sumptuous yachts, she is a Ferrari through the water with thoroughbred performance. Moreover, she is easily handled by short crew.Illustrative of her speed, in 2015, she took line honors, first over the line, in the Bermuda Race. And she did so with the crew living lavishly, eating Fettucini Alfredo, and drinking champagne in fluted leaded glass, served by waiters with. So, you get it, she is a cruising yacht that screeches.So, with that said, it should be obvious, she is not your Grandmothers Oldsmobile Station wagon.She has a full interior, hand built gracefully by Sudmen Meriten in Finland and is stylish, fast, complete, ready to sail long distances.She sleeps EIGHT. Two heads. The owners stateroom is aft with private head. There is a large main saloon with fold down dining table. Can you say, lets dance? There are also two extra folding beds in the saloon and a second bathroom forward. There is also a workroom forward.Her owners have done a full restoration to her and have markedly improved her cosmetically and functionally.She is a bargain purchase for the sailor seeking exceptional performance in a superbly fast sturdy yacht, capable of living comfortably aboard, full time, in style.

<b>Basic Information</b>	
Category: Performance Sailboat	Model Year: 1995
Year Built: 1995	Country: Grenada
Dimensions	
<b>LOA</b> : 65' 0" (19.81m)	<b>LWL</b> : 58' 0" (17.68m)
LOD: 65' 0" (19.81m)	<b>Beam</b> : 18' 2" (5.54m)
Max Draft: 13' 0" (3.96m)	<b>Clearance</b> : 90' 0" (27.43m)
MFG Length: 65' 0" (19.81m)	

### Speed, Capacities and Weight

Cruise Speed: 9 Kts. (10 MPH)

Water Capacity: 105.6688208 Gallons

#### Accommodations

Total Cabins: 2

Total Heads: 2

Max Speed: 11 Kts. (13 MPH)

Fuel Capacity: 54.683614764 Gallons

### **Hull and Deck Information**

Hull Material: Fiberglass

### **Engine Information**

Engines: 1

Manufacturer: Yanmar

Model: 4JH Series

Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

# **DETAILED INFORMATION**

#### Overview

ACCOMMODATIONS PLANLarge Interior volume with sleeping for Eight. Two heads. Mischievous has a lovely salon, aft cabin with its own private head, a Navigation station sized to navigate or run a Fortune 500 company, forward cabin, workroom and an additional head RIGGING, SAILSRIG and RIGGING: Hall Spars Custom Carbon fiber Rig, 5 spreaders, Carbon fiber Boom, Boom new painted 2019; Bamar B5 Roller Furler new in 2019WINCHES: All winches are Harken, well mantaint. All Deck Gear is also Harken. Winches can also be operated from 3 Harken GrindersSAILS: Main Sail new 2019, Elvström. New Lazy Jacks 2019, The main halyard is lead to the single electric winchSeveral Sails: Genaker, Spinnaker, Code Zero, GenoaSecond set of carbon fiber sailsELECTRICAL110V and 220V systems operate with a transformer to switch loads. 12V and 24 V DC ships systems. Fisher Panda Generator 8kW InverterBattery chargerThere is a 110v fridge and freezer. Also, a Fridge/Freezer Box powered by the house bank system in 24v under the salon tableWashing MachineAll lighting is LED, completed in 2019Electric toiletGALLEYDouble sink, fresh water hot and cold tap from tank and tap directly from seawater. Refrigeration systems: Two independently operated systems, one is DC powered and one is AC powered.ELECTRONICSSuperbly comfortable Navigation table with main Electrical control panel.AIS, VHF, Chartplotter, GPS, Radar.Note photosWATER MAKERWatermaker produces 35L per hourDISCLAIMERNeither brokers nor owner offers warranties of any kind. It is the buyer's responsibility to hire competent marine surveyors to assess the fit and fitness of the vessel. All inventory is stated on the listing and any item not listed should be considered excluded from the inventory of the vessel.

# Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

### Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal without notice.

# PHOTOS

1



3



4





6





7

9











12





14

















# CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL headquarters.

# **Contact details**

Email: andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

### Telephones

USA: +1(954)274-4435

### Office hours

Monday - Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT

Sunday: closed

# Address



Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004